
 
1 2 3 4   Team Scores  
T5  2  1  1   Illinois 293  287  282  284       1146  -6 

T12  3  3  2   Vanderbilt 297  286  290  289       1162  +10 
T1  1  2  T3   Virginia 290  287  291  295       1163  +11 
3  5  T6  T3   North Carolina 291  296  292  284       1163  +11 

T17  T6  4  5   Florida State 299  289  286  290       1164  +12 
T5  4  T6  6   Auburn 293  293  293  292       1171  +19 
7  T6  5  7   Ohio State 294  294  289  297       1174  +22 
4  T9  T9  8   Georgia Tech 292  301  292  292       1177  +25 

T19  19  13  9   Oklahoma 301  302  286  289       1178  +26 
24  T12  T14  10   Tennessee 305  292  294  289       1180  +28 
8  T12  8  11   Florida 295  302  287  297       1181  +29 

T9  T9  T14  12   East Tennessee St. 296  297  298  291       1182  +30 
T9  T12  11  13   Texas 296  301  290  296       1183  +31 

T12  11  12  14   Baylor 297  299  292  301       1189  +37 
T1  T6  T9  15   Arizona 290  298  297  308       1193  +41 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2024, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

NCAA DI Men's Championship - Stroke
Omni La Costa North Course

Carlsbad, CA 
D1 Men's Championship 
Dates: May 24 - May 27 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T4 1   Hiroshi Tai  Georgia Tech  67   77   70  71       285  -3   
T7 T2   Luke Clanton  Florida State  71   74   70  71       286  -2   
T7 T2   Jackson Koivun  Auburn  71   72   72  71       286  -2   
T7 T2   Tyler Goecke  Illinois  73   73   69  71       286  -2   
T4 T2   Max Herendeen  Illinois  73   70   71  72       286  -2   
T2 T2   Ben James  Virginia  73   71   69  73       286  -2   
T4 T2   Gordon Sargent  Vanderbilt  75   69   70  72       286  -2   
1 T8   Adam Wallin  Ohio State  68   74   69  76       287  -1   

T16 T8   Palmer Jackson *  Notre Dame  77   68   72  70       287  -1   
T2 T8   Karl Vilips *  Stanford  69   68   76  74       287  -1   
T7 T11   Johnny Keefer  Baylor  70   74   71  73       288  E   
T7 T11   Christiaan Maas  Texas  74   71   70  73       288  E   
T25 T11   Ryan Voois  Illinois  74   72   73  69       288  E   
T18 T11   Calum Scott *  Texas Tech  76   74   68  70       288  E   
T18 T15   Nick Gabrelcik *  North Florida  74   72   72  71       289  +1   
T18 T15   Nick Mathews *  NC State  73   77   68  71       289  +1   
T12 T15   George Duangmanee  Virginia  71   71   74  73       289  +1   
T27 T18   Mats Ege  East Tennessee St.  71   73   76  70       290  +2   
T16 T18   Peter Fountain  North Carolina  72   73   72  73       290  +2   
T27 T18   Andrew Swanson *  Clemson  75   75   70  70       290  +2   
T12 T18   Connor Gaunt *  LSU  75   72   69  74       290  +2   
T12 T18   Josh Duangmanee  Virginia  72   72   72  74       290  +2   
T27 T23   John DuBois  Florida  69   78   73  71       291  +3   
T18 T23   Jack Turner  Florida  73   73   72  73       291  +3   
T27 T25   Cole Sherwood  Vanderbilt  75   72   73  72       292  +4   
T12 T25   Ben Warian *  Minnesota  72   72   72  76       292  +4   
T27 T27   Jase Summy  Oklahoma  72   71   77  73       293  +5   
T25 T27   David Ford  North Carolina  71   75   73  74       293  +5   
T40 T27   Matthew Riedel  Vanderbilt  74   74   74  71       293  +5   
T18 T27   Jackson Van Paris  Vanderbilt  73   71   74  75       293  +5   
T73 T31   Dylan Menante  North Carolina  78   72   75  69       294  +6   
T34 T31   Cole Anderson  Florida State  75   73   73  73       294  +6   
T18 T31   Filip Jakubcik  Arizona  72   73   73  76       294  +6   
T40 T31   Jackson Buchanan  Illinois  78   72   72  72       294  +6   
T73 T35   Drew Goodman  Oklahoma  78   76   71  70       295  +7   
T40 T35   Ben Lorenz  Oklahoma  78   74   70  73       295  +7   
T40 T35   Bryce Lewis  Tennessee  78   71   73  73       295  +7   
T51 T35   Neal Shipley  Ohio State  77   70   76  72       295  +7   
T60 T35   Maxwell Ford  North Carolina  72   79   73  71       295  +7   
T60 T35   Carson Bacha  Auburn  74   75   75  71       295  +7   
T27 T35   Braxton Watts *  Utah  75   72   73  75       295  +7   
T51 T42   Evan Woosley-Reed  Tennessee  74   75   74  73       296  +8   
T51 T42   Tyler Isenhart  Baylor  76   75   72  73       296  +8   
T34 T42   Jackson Chandler  Ohio State  75   76   70  75       296  +8   
T18 T42   Tiger Christensen  Arizona  70   75   73  78       296  +8 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T78 T46   Austin Greaser  North Carolina  76   76   74  71       297  +9   
T60 T46   Josiah Gilbert  Auburn  80   73   71  73       297  +9   
T34 T46   Brett Roberts  Florida State  75   74   72  76       297  +9   
T73 T49   Matty Dodd-Berry  East Tennessee St.  77   74   74  73       298  +10   
T40 T49   Lance Simpson  Tennessee  77   71   74  76       298  +10   
T78 T49   Frederik Kjettrup  Florida State  84   71   71  72       298  +10   
T60 T49   William Moll  Vanderbilt  77   74   73  74       298  +10   
T95 T53   Jake Hall  Tennessee  80   75   73  71       299  +11   

T101 T53   Carson Kim  Georgia Tech  79   75   75  70       299  +11   
T51 T53   Zach Heffernan  Baylor  78   72   73  76       299  +11   
T73 T53   Brian Stark  Texas  75   79   71  74       299  +11   
T40 T53   Sam Sommerhauser  Arizona  73   74   75  77       299  +11   
T34 T53   Piercen Hunt  Illinois  73   78   70  78       299  +11   
T78 T59   Remi Chartier  East Tennessee St.  76   77   73  74       300  +12   
T78 T59   Algot Kleen  East Tennessee St.  72   79   75  74       300  +12   
T60 T59   Tommy Morrison  Texas  74   76   74  76       300  +12   
T78 T59   Maxwell Moldovan  Ohio State  75   77   74  74       300  +12   
T60 T59   Ian Gilligan  Florida  78   75   71  76       300  +12   
T51 T59   Brendan Valdes  Auburn  74   73   76  77       300  +12   
T73 T59   Deven Patel  Virginia  74   74   77  75       300  +12   
T60 T59   Bryan Lee  Virginia  75   73   76  76       300  +12   

T101 T67   Ryder Cowan  Oklahoma  73   82   74  73       302  +14   
T86 T67   Keaton Vo  Texas  77   75   75  75       302  +14   
T86 T67   Bartley Forrester  Georgia Tech  77   74   76  75       302  +14   
T60 T67   Kale Fontenot  Georgia Tech  78   75   71  78       302  +14   
T95 T67   Gray Albright  Florida State  78   71   79  74       302  +14   

T101 T72   Jenson Forrester  East Tennessee St.  78   73   78  74       303  +15   
T113 T72   Bruce Murphy  Tennessee  76   75   80  72       303  +15   
T78 74   J.M. Butler  Auburn  74   77   75  78       304  +16   
T95 75   Parker Bell  Florida  75   76   77  77       305  +17   

T119 T76   Nathan Petronzio  Texas  73   82   77  74       306  +18   
T86 T76   Davis Ovard  Baylor  73   78   76  79       306  +18   

T110 T78   Matthew Kress  Florida  81   78   71  79       309  +21   
T86 T78   Zach Pollo  Arizona  75   76   76  82       309  +21   

T122 80   Tyler Sabo  Ohio State  76   74   83  78       311  +23   
T143 81   Jonas Appel  Baylor  86   79   77  82       324  +36   
151 84   Luke Kluver  Oklahoma  86      71  78       235  +19   
150 83   Aidan Tran  Georgia Tech   77   77  76       230  +14   
148 82   Tianyi Xiong  Arizona      76  77       153  +9   
151 84   Luke Kluver  Oklahoma  86      71  78       235  +19   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Total

1 Illinois 293 287 282 284 1146

T2 Max Herendeen (1) 73 70 71 72 286

T2 Tyler Goecke (2) 73 73 69 71 286

T11 Ryan Voois (3) 74 72 73 69 288

T31 Jackson Buchanan (5) 78 72 72 72 294

T53 Piercen Hunt (4) 73 78 70 78 299

2 Vanderbilt 297 286 290 289 1162

T2 Gordon Sargent (1) 75 69 70 72 286

T25 Cole Sherwood (4) 75 72 73 72 292

T27 Matthew Riedel (2) 74 74 74 71 293

T27 Jackson Van Paris (3) 73 71 74 75 293

T49 William Moll (5) 77 74 73 74 298

T3 Virginia 290 287 291 295 1163

T2 Ben James (1) 73 71 69 73 286

T15 George Duangmanee (5) 71 71 74 73 289

T18 Josh Duangmanee (4) 72 72 72 74 290

T59 Bryan Lee (2) 75 73 76 76 300

T59 Deven Patel (3) 74 74 77 75 300

T3 North Carolina 291 296 292 284 1163

T18 Peter Fountain (4) 72 73 72 73 290

T27 David Ford (2) 71 75 73 74 293

T31 Dylan Menante (5) 78 72 75 69 294

T35 Maxwell Ford (3) 72 79 73 71 295

T46 Austin Greaser (1) 76 76 74 71 297

5 Florida State 299 289 286 290 1164

T2 Luke Clanton (1) 71 74 70 71 286

T31 Cole Anderson (5) 75 73 73 73 294

T46 Brett Roberts (4) 75 74 72 76 297

T49 Frederik Kjettrup (2) 84 71 71 72 298

T67 Gray Albright (3) 78 71 79 74 302

6 Auburn 293 293 293 292 1171

T2 Jackson Koivun (1) 71 72 72 71 286

T35 Carson Bacha (4) 74 75 75 71 295

T46 Josiah Gilbert (5) 80 73 71 73 297

T59 Brendan Valdes (2) 74 73 76 77 300

74 J.M. Butler (3) 74 77 75 78 304

7 Ohio State 294 294 289 297 1174

T8 Adam Wallin (4) 68 74 69 76 287

T35 Neal Shipley (1) 77 70 76 72 295

T42 Jackson Chandler (3) 75 76 70 75 296

T59 Maxwell Moldovan (2) 75 77 74 74 300

80 Tyler Sabo (5) 76 74 83 78 311
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Total

8 Georgia Tech 292 301 292 292 1177

1 Hiroshi Tai (3) 67 77 70 71 285

T53 Carson Kim (5) 79 75 75 70 299

T67 Bartley Forrester (2) 77 74 76 75 302

T67 Kale Fontenot (4) 78 75 71 78 302

83 Aidan Tran (6) 77 77 76 230

9 Oklahoma 301 302 286 289 1178

T27 Jase Summy (5) 72 71 77 73 293

T35 Ben Lorenz (1) 78 74 70 73 295

T35 Drew Goodman (2) 78 76 71 70 295

T67 Ryder Cowan (3) 73 82 74 73 302

84 Luke Kluver (4) 86 71 78 235

10 Tennessee 305 292 294 289 1180

T35 Bryce Lewis (3) 78 71 73 73 295

T42 Evan Woosley-Reed (2) 74 75 74 73 296

T49 Lance Simpson (5) 77 71 74 76 298

T53 Jake Hall (1) 80 75 73 71 299

T72 Bruce Murphy (4) 76 75 80 72 303

11 Florida 295 302 287 297 1181

T23 John DuBois (4) 69 78 73 71 291

T23 Jack Turner (5) 73 73 72 73 291

T59 Ian Gilligan (1) 78 75 71 76 300

75 Parker Bell (2) 75 76 77 77 305

T78 Matthew Kress (3) 81 78 71 79 309

12 East Tennessee St. 296 297 298 291 1182

T18 Mats Ege (1) 71 73 76 70 290

T49 Matty Dodd-Berry (3) 77 74 74 73 298

T59 Algot Kleen (2) 72 79 75 74 300

T59 Remi Chartier (5) 76 77 73 74 300

T72 Jenson Forrester (4) 78 73 78 74 303

13 Texas 296 301 290 296 1183

T11 Christiaan Maas (1) 74 71 70 73 288

T53 Brian Stark (3) 75 79 71 74 299

T59 Tommy Morrison (4) 74 76 74 76 300

T67 Keaton Vo (5) 77 75 75 75 302

T76 Nathan Petronzio (2) 73 82 77 74 306

14 Baylor 297 299 292 301 1189

T11 Johnny Keefer (1) 70 74 71 73 288

T42 Tyler Isenhart (2) 76 75 72 73 296

T53 Zach Heffernan (3) 78 72 73 76 299

T76 Davis Ovard (4) 73 78 76 79 306

81 Jonas Appel (5) 86 79 77 82 324

15 Arizona 290 298 297 308 1193

T31 Filip Jakubcik (3) 72 73 73 76 294

T42 Tiger Christensen (1) 70 75 73 78 296

T53 Sam Sommerhauser (4) 73 74 75 77 299

T78 Zach Pollo (2) 75 76 76 82 309

82 Tianyi Xiong (6) 76 77 153
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Total

T8 Karl Vilips (Stanford) 69 68 76 74 287

T8 Palmer Jackson (Notre Dame) 77 68 72 70 287

T11 Calum Scott (Texas Tech) 76 74 68 70 288

T15 Nick Mathews (NC State) 73 77 68 71 289

T15 Nick Gabrelcik (North Florida) 74 72 72 71 289

T18 Connor Gaunt (LSU) 75 72 69 74 290

T18 Andrew Swanson (Clemson) 75 75 70 70 290

T25 Ben Warian (Minnesota) 72 72 72 76 292

T35 Braxton Watts (Utah) 75 72 73 75 295
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Par 3 Scoring
T. Goecke Illinois 2.88 -2 
M. Ford UNC 2.88 -2 
B. James UVA 3.00 E 
G. Sargent Vanderbilt 3.00 E 
J. Van Paris Vanderbilt 3.00 E 
J. Koivun Auburn 3.00 E 
J. Gilbert Auburn 3.06 +1 
C. Anderson FSU 3.06 +1 
J. Chandler Ohio State 3.06 +1 
C. Gaunt LSU 3.06 +1 
J. Duangmanee UVA 3.06 +1 
B. Warian Minn. 3.06 +1 
P. Jackson ND 3.06 +1 
A. Wallin Ohio State 3.06 +1 
J. Summy Oklahoma 3.06 +1 
G. Duangmanee UVA 3.06 +1 
M. Herendeen Illinois 3.06 +1 
M. Moldovan Ohio State 3.13 +2 
C. Scott Texas Tech 3.13 +2 
Z. Heffernan Baylor 3.13 +2 
A. Kleen ETSU 3.13 +2 
M. Riedel Vanderbilt 3.13 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
J. Koivun Auburn 3.90 -4 
M. Ege ETSU 3.95 -2 
K. Vilips Stanford 3.98 -1 
J. Keefer Baylor 3.98 -1 
J. Turner Florida 3.98 -1 
T. Goecke Illinois 4.00 E 
G. Duangmanee UVA 4.00 E 
P. Fountain UNC 4.00 E 
N. Gabrelcik UNF 4.00 E 
G. Sargent Vanderbilt 4.00 E 
D. Ford UNC 4.00 E 
B. James UVA 4.00 E 
J. Summy Oklahoma 4.00 E 
L. Clanton FSU 4.00 E 
N. Mathews NC State 4.03 +1 
D. Goodman Oklahoma 4.05 +2 
H. Tai GA Tech 4.05 +2 
F. Jakubcik Arizona 4.05 +2 
J. Duangmanee UVA 4.05 +2 
C. Scott Texas Tech 4.08 +3 
B. Valdes Auburn 4.08 +3 
B. Watts Utah 4.08 +3 

Par 5 Scoring
J. DuBois Florida 4.50 -8 
H. Tai GA Tech 4.50 -8 
L. Clanton FSU 4.50 -8 
P. Jackson ND 4.56 -7 
Z. Heffernan Baylor 4.56 -7 
R. Voois Illinois 4.56 -7 
A. Wallin Ohio State 4.63 -6 
A. Swanson Clemson 4.63 -6 
B. Lewis Tennessee 4.63 -6 
M. Herendeen Illinois 4.63 -6 
C. Maas Texas 4.69 -5 
C. Scott Texas Tech 4.69 -5 
N. Gabrelcik UNF 4.69 -5 
C. Sherwood Vanderbilt 4.69 -5 
K. Vilips Stanford 4.69 -5 
B. Roberts FSU 4.75 -4 
J. Buchanan Illinois 4.75 -4 
T. Morrison Texas 4.81 -3 
T. Christensen Arizona 4.81 -3 
F. Jakubcik Arizona 4.81 -3 
B. Lee UVA 4.81 -3 
C. Gaunt LSU 4.81 -3 

Eagles 
Z. Heffernan Baylor 2
D. Goodman Oklahoma 1
L. Simpson Tennessee 1
A. Swanson Clemson 1
E. Woosley-Reed Tennessee 1
J. Forrester ETSU 1
D. Menante UNC 1
R. Cowan Oklahoma 1
J. Turner Florida 1
N. Petronzio Texas 1
B. Forrester GA Tech 1
A. Greaser UNC 1
M. Riedel Vanderbilt 1
T. Isenhart Baylor 1
C. Gaunt LSU 1
K. Vilips Stanford 1
N. Mathews NC State 1
C. Scott Texas Tech 1

Birdies 
C. Scott Texas Tech 16
D. Ford UNC 16
H. Tai GA Tech 16
C. Maas Texas 15
A. Wallin Ohio State 15
L. Clanton FSU 15
M. Herendeen Illinois 14
T. Goecke Illinois 14
M. Ford UNC 14
A. Swanson Clemson 14
P. Jackson ND 14
B. Lorenz Oklahoma 14
N. Gabrelcik UNF 14
J. Duangmanee UVA 13
J. DuBois Florida 13
M. Dodd-Berry ETSU 13
T. Morrison Texas 13
I. Gilligan Florida 13
J. Koivun Auburn 12
G. Duangmanee UVA 12
J. Summy Oklahoma 12
E. Woosley-Reed Tennessee 12

Pars 
M. Riedel Vanderbilt 55
G. Sargent Vanderbilt 55
M. Moldovan Ohio State 54
K. Vilips Stanford 52
B. James UVA 51
T. Isenhart Baylor 51
B. Warian Minn. 51
P. Fountain UNC 51
J. Keefer Baylor 50
M. Ege ETSU 50
J. Koivun Auburn 50
C. Kim GA Tech 49
J. Forrester ETSU 49
D. Menante UNC 49
D. Ovard Baylor 49
G. Duangmanee UVA 49
N. Shipley Ohio State 48
B. Roberts FSU 48
D. Patel UVA 48
C. Sherwood Vanderbilt 48
R. Voois Illinois 48
J. Buchanan Illinois 48
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